

Distribution: General 16 August 2011

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY First Session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 4 - 5 April 2011

Agenda item 10

Decision on the Acceptance of Assets and Liabilities of the Preparatory Commission for the International Renewable Energy Agency by the International Renewable Energy Agency and other Transitional Arrangements

The Assembly,

Noting that paragraph 12 of the Resolution on Establishing a Preparatory Commission for the International Renewable Energy Agency, adopted by the Conference on the Establishment of the International Renewable Energy Agency on 26 January 2009, provides that the Commission shall remain in existence until the conclusion of the first session of the Assembly of IRENA and the election of the Council of IRENA in accordance with the Statute of IRENA,

Acknowledging Decision PC.5/DC.6 of the Preparatory Commission on the Transfer of Assets and Liabilities from the Preparatory Commission for the International Renewable Energy Agency to the International Renewable Energy Agency and Recommendations on other Transitional Arrangements,

Acting pursuant to Article IX, paragraph A of the Statute,

1. Decides to accept the transfer of all assets and liabilities of the Preparatory Commission of the International Renewable Energy Agency to the International Renewable Energy Agency at the first session of the Assembly and to implement the transitional arrangements as specified in Decision PC.5/DC.6.